# CH \$40.00 77833

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM319220

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT               |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name   | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                            |
|--|----------|----------------|--|
| OXFORD FINANCE, LLC, as<br>Collateral Agent for the<br>Lenders |          | 10/01/2014     | LIMITED LIABILITY<br>COMPANY: DELAWARE |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | VIVEVE, INC.          |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 150 Commercial Street |  |
| City:           | Sunnyvale             |  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA            |  |
| Postal Code:    | 94086                 |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 77833814 | VIVEVE    |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9193541278

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 919-314-3086

Email: loandocsdept@square1bank.com

Correspondent Name: Square 1 Bank
Address Line 1: 406 Blackwell Street

Address Line 2: Suite 240

Address Line 4: Durham, NORTH CAROLINA 27701

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Lee Conner      |
|--------------------|-----------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /leeconner-tkf/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 10/06/2014      |

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Viveve- Oxford release of IP#page1.tif source=Viveve- Oxford release of IP#page2.tif source=Viveve- Oxford release of IP#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005375 FRAME: 0936

900303355

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of October 1, 2014, by OXFORD FINANCE LLC, as collateral agent for the Lenders ("Collateral Agent") in favor of VIVEVE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 150 Commercial Street, Sunnyvale, CA 94086.

#### Recital

WHEREAS Company granted a security interest in the patent and trademark items listed on Exhibits A and B, respectively, attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") to Collateral Agent under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of November 30, 2011 (the "IP Security Agreement") which was recorded 1) with the US Patent and Trademark Office on December 15, 2011 at Reel and Frame Number 027396/0453 as to the patent items, and 2) with the US Patent and Trademark Office on December 15, 2011 at Reel and Frame Number 4680/0654 with respect to the trademarks.

WHEREAS Company has satisfied its obligations to Collateral Agent under the IP Security Agreement, and Collateral Agent agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

# Agreement

Now therefore, Collateral Agent agrees to terminate and release its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Borrower, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Collateral Agent in the Intellectual Property.

COLLATERAL AGENT:

OXFORD FINANCE LLC,

As Collateral Agent for the Lenders

By:

Title

🖰 — Vice Prosisso - Philipo, Secretary & Tremerer

133 North Fairfax Street Alexandria, VA 22314

110791276 vi

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005375 FRAME: 0937

# **EXHIBIT A**

# **Patents**

| Description                           | Patent/App. No. | File Date |
|---------------------------------------|-----------------|-----------|
| Vaginal remodeling device and methods | 11704067        | 2/7/2007  |
| Vaginal remodeling device and methods | 12884108        | 9/16/2010 |

# **EXHIBIT B**

# Trademarks

 Description
 Serial/Registration No.
 File Date

 VIVEVE
 77833814
 9/24/2009

110791276 v1

**RECORDED: 10/06/2014** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005375 FRAME: 0939